Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TATE & LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PINNACLE FOODS GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	1 OLD BLOOMFIELD AVENUE	
City:	MOUNTAIN LAKES	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07046-1429	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0055577	CREAM
Registration Number:	0055578	CREAM CORN STARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485940600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue Ste. 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66340-0619

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda E. Sudzina

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0191

900094810

00 C98

Ö

Signature:	/Linda E. Sudzina/
Date:	12/20/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=20071220174321508#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas, Inc. (formerly named A.E. Staley Manufacturing Company), a Delaware corporation, at 2200 E. El Dorado Street, Decatur, Illinois 62521 ("Assignor"), Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Pinnacle Foods Group Inc., a Delaware corporation, at 1 Old Bloomfield Avenue, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046-1429 ("Assignee"), predecessor in interest to Pinnacle Foods Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, nunc pro tune, as of August 1, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, the U.S. registrations thereof, and the goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

CREAM CORN STARCH & DESIGN, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0055578, registered August 14, 1906;

CREAM & DESIGN, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0055577, registered August 14, 1906; and

for the goods recited in the foregoing registrations, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and the respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns. The trademarks, registrations and goodwill subject to this assignment will be reassigned to the Assignor if and when the Assignor requests the same.

TATE & LYLE INGREDIENTS AMERICAS, INC.

MARC W. LARSON

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Dated: December 20, 2007

PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC

Title: U Q

Dated: December 20, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 12/20/2007